“Consent Decree, Soundkeeper v. Ace Metal, Case No. 2:17-cv-00524-TSZ.”  A 

copy of the check and cover letter, if any, will be sent simultaneously to Soundkeeper and its 

counsel. 

9. Within thirty (30) days of entry of this Consent Decree by the Court, Ace will  

pay $35,000 (THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) dollars to cover Soundkeeper’s 

litigation fees, expenses, and costs (including reasonable attorney and expert witness fees) by 

check payable and mailed to Smith & Lowney, PLLC, 2317 East John St., Seattle, WA 98112, 

attn: Richard Smith.